
Hillsboro PreK                   ‘25-’26 Dates   
 

Coffeen Early Childhood Center ⦁  200 School Street  ⦁ Coffeen, IL 62017 ⦁ (217)532-7822  ⦁  www.hillsboroschools.net 

 

Monday, August 25  1st Day of PreK 

Friday, August 29  No Pre-K: Family Fun Day 

Monday, September 1  No School:  Labor Day 

WEDNESDAY, September 24 No Pre-K: School Improvement Day 

Friday, October 10   No School:  Teacher Institute Day 

Monday, October 13  No School:  Columbus Day 

Friday, October 31  No Pre-K:  Family Fun Day 

Monday, November 10  No Pre-K: Parent Teacher Conferences (by appointment) 

Tuesday, November 11  No School: Veteran’s Day  

Thursday, November 13  Evening Parent-Teacher Conferences (by appointment) 

November 26-28  No School: Thanksgiving Break 

Friday, December 19   No Pre-K: Family Fun Day 

December 22 - January 5 No School:  Christmas Break (Students Return January 6) 

Monday, January 19  No School: Martin Luther King Day 

Friday, February 13    No Pre-K: Family Fun Day 

Monday, February 16  No School: President’s Day 

Wednesday, March 11  No Pre-K: Family Fun Day 

Tuesday, March 31  Evening Parent-Teacher Conferences (by appointment) 

Wednesday, April 1    No Pre-K: Parent Teacher Conferences (by appointment) 

April 2-6  No School:  Spring Break (Students return Tuesday, April 7) 

Friday, April 24   No Pre-K: (Screening for next year’s new students) 

Thursday, May 14  Last Day of PreK* (*if no snow days; date subject to change) 

 


